
  

FALL PRACTICE DATES / HEAD COACHES / LOCATIONS 

2025-26 
Listed below are the beginning practice/try-out dates for the 2025 Fall Sports Season along with the locations and 

head coaches for each sport.  Prior to the first day of practices, students MUST complete the Final Forms online 

https://parkway-mo.finalforms.com/, including a physical.  These online forms must be completed no later 

than August 8, 2025 for fall sports.  No student will be allowed to participate without a physical. 

 

 

Boy’s Cross Country​ ​ ​ ​ Blair Porter​                            Queeny Park 

MONDAY, AUGUST 11th ​ ​ ​ ​ bporter@parkwayschools.net 

 

Girl’s Cross Country​ ​ ​ ​ Bob Klebolt​ ​              Queeny Park 

MONDAY, AUGUST 11th  ​​ ​ ​ rklebolt@parkwayschools.net 

 

Boy’s Football​ ​ ​ ​ ​ John Heath​ ​              Stadium 

MONDAY, AUGUST 11th ​ ​ ​ ​ jheath@parkwayschools.net 

 

Girl’s Softball​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Dave McFarland​ ​              Softball Field 

MONDAY, AUGUST 11th​ ​ ​ ​ dmcfarland@parkwayschools.net 

 

Boy’s Soccer​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Kyle Forthaus​             ​ ​ Stadium 

MONDAY, AUGUST 11th​ ​ ​ ​ kforthaus@parkwayschools.net 

 

Girl’s Tennis​ ​ ​ ​               Nick Tanurchis                           ​ South High Tennis Courts 

MONDAY, AUGUST 11th ​ ​ ​               ntanurchis@parkwayschools.net 

 

Girl’s JV/V/F Volleyball​ ​ ​ ​ Shannon Lesko​ ​ ​ Gym A 

MONDAY, AUGUST 11th​ ​ ​ ​  slesko@parkwayschools.net 

 

Boys Swimming​​ ​ ​ ​ Blakeleigh Mathes​ ​ Pool 

MONDAY, AUGUST 11th ​ ​ ​                Bmathes1@parkwayschools.net 

 

Girl’s Golf​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Adam Weiss               

MONDAY, AUGUST 11th​ ​ ​ ​ aweiss@parkwayschools.net 

          Family Golf Center 

 

Girl’s Field Hockey​ ​ ​ ​ Dave Richardson​​ ​ Stadium 

MONDAY, AUGUST 11th​ ​                             drichardson3@parkwayschools.net 
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WINTER HEAD COACHES 

2025-26 

Listed below are the beginning practice/try-out dates for the 2025-26 Winter Sports Season.  Prior to the first day of 

practices (November 2nd) students MUST complete First Forms online at the  online website.  These online forms 

must be completed prior to the first day of winter sports.  No student will be allowed to participate without a 

physical. 

 

 

Boy’s Basketball  November 3rd​ ​ ​ Ryan McArthy​                              

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ rmcarthy@parkwayschools.net 

 

 

Girl’s Basketball​ November 3rd​ ​ ​ Thomas Williams​​                

 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​                twilliams@parkwayschools.net 

 

 

Girl’s Swimming​ November 10th​ ​ ​ Blakeleigh Mathes 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Bmathes1@parkwayschools.net 

 

 

Boy’s Wrestling​November 10th​ ​ ​ Andrew Wallace​ ​              

 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ awallace2@parkwayschools.net 

 

 

Girl’s Wrestling​ November 3rd​ ​ ​ Andrew Wallace                                                             

awallace2@parkwayschools.net 

 

 

 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
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SPRING HEAD COACHES 

2025-26 
​ ​ ​  

Listed below are the beginning practice/try-out dates for the 2025-26 Spring Sports Season.  Prior to the first day of 

practices (March 1st) students MUST complete Final Forms online at the  online submissions website. These online 

forms must be completed prior to the first day of try-outs.  No student will be allowed to participate without a 

physical. 

 

 

Baseball  March 2nd​ ​ ​ ​ Matt Brown                            

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ mbrown12@parkwayschools.net 

 

 

Boy’s Golf  March 2nd​ ​ ​ ​ Thomas Williams​​                

 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​                twilliams@parkwayschools.net 

 

 

Girl’s Lacrosse​ March 2nd​ ​ ​ Jeff Korte             

 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ pshgirlslax@gmail.com 

 

 

Girl’s Soccer  March 2nd​ ​ ​ ​ Kate Hornburg 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ khornburg@parkwayschools.net 
 

 

Boy’s Track and Field  March 2nd​ ​ ​ Joe Rosewell​               

 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ jrosewell@parkwayschools.net 

 

 

Girl’s Track and Field  March 2nd​ ​ ​ Bob Klebolt​              

 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ rklebolt@parkwayschools.net 

 

 

Water Polo  March 2nd​ ​ ​ ​ Mike McGinnis 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ mikestl5861@yahoo.com 

 

 
Boy’s Tennis March 2nd​ ​ ​ Nick Tanurchis 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ntanurchis@parkwayschools.net 
 

 

Boy’s Volleyball​March 2nd​ ​ ​ Sue Keller​                

 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ skeller5@parkwayschools.net 
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MUSIC ACTIVITIES 

2025-26 

 

  
 
Band​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Lisa Kinworthy 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ lkinworthy@parkwayschools.net 

 

 

Orchestra​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Lucy Arbini 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ larbini@parkwayschools.net 

 

 

Choir​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Taylor Hawkins 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ rhawkins1@parkwayschools.net 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

​ ​ ​  
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